Investments Ltd (NICIL) is a preferential shareholder and a member of the Board of Directors of

the Berbice Bridge Company Inc.;

AND WHEREAS since it’s commissioning in December, 2008 the Berbice Bridge has

facilitated crossing of over 650,000 vehicles (of the Berbice River) resulting in an annual

revenue of over $1,500,000,000 (one billion five hundred million dollars) for the Berbice Bridge

Company Inc.;

AND WHEREAS the toll for vehicles crossing the Berbice Bridge presently is:

Category Present Rates

Motor Cars $2200

Mini Buses $2200

Motor Cycles $200

Four-wheel drive/ SUVs/Pick-ups $4000

SUVs and pick-ups pulling a boat for recreational  activities $4000